Specifications are subject to change without notice DSF DS ENG 260211 1
Product Description Ordering Key
• Type 2 (class C) according to EN61643-11
(VDE 0675, part 6-11)
• Approved UL1449 3rd Edition
• Complies with IEC-61643-1, VTE C 61-740-51
• Do not require backup fuse up to 200kArms
(UL 1449 3rd Ed.)

In installation without exter-
nal LPS (Lightning Protec-
tion System) or where the
distance between the LPS
elements and the solar panel
frames is >50cm, DSF can
be used in the DC side of
photovoltaic generation
plants, and can be installed
on a DIN-rail in every com-
mercially available distribu-
tion box.
Type Selection
Code Description Max. cont.
operating voltage Output relay Cartridge
DSF52CD600PV 2-pole surge arrester for PV installations 600 VDC SPDT 2x DS0600F
DSF52XD1000PV 2-pole surge arrester for PV installations 1000 VDC NO 2x DS1000F
DSF52CD1000PV 2-pole surge arrester for PV installations 1000 VDC SPDT 2x DS1000F
DSF53XD1200PV 3-pole (Y) surge arrester for PV installations 1200 VDC NO 3x DS0600F
DSF53CD1200PV 3-pole (Y) surge arrester for PV installations 1200 VDC SPDT 3x DS0600F
Mounting
DIN-rail D
Description Code
Function